
3.3.2

Sr no Name of the 
activity

Organising 
unit/ agency/ 
collaborating 

agency 

Name of the scheme Year of the activity 

1 Poster making 
programme

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

2

Workshop on 
Drama on Munshi 
Prem Chand ‘Suno 

Kahani’

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

3
Celebration on 
Raksha Bandan 

day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

4 Celebration of 
Independence Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

5 Celebration of 
teacher’s day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

6 Poster making 
competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

7 Poster Making, Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

8 Quiz competition Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

9 Rangoli 
competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

10 Singing 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

11 Celebration of 
Republic Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

12 Poster Making 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

13

Legal Aid/ 
Community 

Services/ 
Extension

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

14
Drug Awareness 

Campaign: Fashion 
Show

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

Number of extension and outreach programs conducted  by the institution through NSS/ NCC/Government and 
non-government bodies  other clubs during the last five years  (15)

2018-19



15 Legal Aid Camp Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

16 Beach clean drive Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

17 Cancer Awareness 
Marathon

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

18 Street Play / 
Nukkad Natak

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

19
Plantation Drive 

Clean India Green 
India

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

20 Women’s safety 
programme

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2018-19

1 Poster making 
programme

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

2

Workshop on 
Drama on Munshi 
Prem Chand ‘Suno 

Kahani’

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

3
Celebration on 
Raksha Bandan 

day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

4 Celebration of 
Independence Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

5 Celebration of 
teacher’s day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

6 Poster making 
competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

7

Poster Making, 
Rangoli 

Competition, Quiz 
Competition 

&amp; award 
ceremony

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

8 Singing 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

9 Celebration of 
Republic Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

10 Debate 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

11 Rangoli 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

2019-20



12 Quiz Competition Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

13 Debate competition Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

14
Drug Awareness 

Campaign: Fashion 
Show

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

15 Legal Aid Camp Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

16 Beach clean drive Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

17 Cancer Awareness 
Marathon

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

18 Street Play / 
Nukkad Natak

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

19
Plantation Drive 

Clean India Green 
India

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

20 Women’s safety 
programme

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

21 Tenant Rights 
Assistance

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2019-20

1 Poster making 
programme

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

2

Workshop on 
Drama on Munshi 
Prem Chand ‘Suno 

Kahani’

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

3
Celebration on 
Raksha Bandan 

day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

4 Celebration of 
Independence Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

5 Celebration of 
teacher’s day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

6 Poster making 
competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

7

Poster Making, 
Rangoli 

Competition, Quiz 
Competition 

&amp; award 
ceremony

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

2020-21



8 Singing 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

9 Celebration of 
Republic Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

10 Debate 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

11 Rangoli 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

12 Quiz Competition Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

13 Debate competition Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

14 COVID awareness 
programme virtual

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

15 Cancer Awareness 
Marathon-Virtual

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

16 Virtual Legal 
Clinics

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

17 Online Know-Your-
Rights Workshops

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

18 COVID-19 Relief 
Assistance

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

19 Virtual Mediation 
Services

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

20 Community Legal 
Education

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

21

Pro Bono 
Assistance with 
Remote Court 

Hearings

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

22
Legal Research for 

Nonprofit 
Organizations

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

23 Prisoner Advocacy 
and Support

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

24
Community 

Outreach for Voter 
Education

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

25
Virtual Moot 

Court and Mock 
Trial Competitions

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21



26 Remote Court 
Assistance

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

27 Voter Education 
and Outreach

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2020-21

1 Poster making 
programme

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

2

Workshop on 
Drama on Munshi 
Prem Chand ‘Suno 

Kahani’

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

3
Celebration on 
Raksha Bandan 

day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

4 Celebration of 
Independence Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

5 Celebration of 
teacher’s day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

6 Poster making 
competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

7

Poster Making, 
Rangoli 

Competition, Quiz 
Competition 

&amp; award 
ceremony

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

8 Singing 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

9 Celebration of 
Republic Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

10 Debate 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

11 Rangoli 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

12 Quiz Competition Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

13 Debate competition Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

14

Medical Camp 
conducted in 

association with 
Ideal law college

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

15 Freshers Party 
Farewell Party

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

2021-22



16
Plantation Drive 

Clean India Green 
India

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

17 Women’s safety 
programme

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

18 Cancer awareness 
marathon

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

19 Medical Camp Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

20 Beach Clean Drive Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

21 Legal Aid Camp Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

22 Street Play / 
Nukkad Natak

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2021-22

1 Poster making 
programme

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

2

Workshop on 
Drama on Munshi 
Prem Chand ‘Suno 

Kahani’

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

3
Celebration on 
Raksha Bandan 

day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

4 Celebration of 
Independence Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

5 Celebration of 
teacher’s day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

6 Poster making 
competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

7

Poster Making, 
Rangoli 

Competition, Quiz 
Competition 

&amp; award 
ceremony

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

8 Singing 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

9 Celebration of 
Republic Day

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

10 Debate 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

2022-23



11 Rangoli 
Competition

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

12 Quiz Competition Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

13 Debate competition Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

14

World 
Environment Day 

Celebrations-
Distribution of 

Saplings

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

15 Cancer Awareness 
Marathon

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

16 Doctors Day 
Celebration

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

17 Visit to Orphanage Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

18
Drug Awareness 

Campaign: Fashion 
Show

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

19 Legal Aid Camp Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

20 Beach clean drive Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

21 Cancer Awareness 
Marathon

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

22 Street Play / 
Nukkad Natak

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

23
Plantation Drive 

Clean India Green 
India

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

24 Women’s safety 
programme

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

25 Tenant Rights 
Assistance

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

26 Employment Law 
Assistance

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

27
Virtual Legal 

Education 
Workshops

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

28
Virtual Moot 

Court 
Competitions

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

29 Pro Bono Legal 
Clinics

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23



30 Visit to Orphanage Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

31
Legal awareness 

Play outside Police 
Station

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

32

Police Station 
Visit: 

Acknowledgement 
& appreciation of 

Police Officers

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23

33 Yoga day 
Celebration

Ideal College of 
Law NSS 2022-23



Number of students 
participated in such 

activities

5

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

2

3

4

3

Number of extension and outreach programs conducted  by the institution through NSS/ NCC/Government and 



2

3

4

2

4

4

4

5

10

8

11

7

12

13

9

10

5



6

4

5

5

5

4

5

4

4

4

10

4

6

5

10

7

8



9

10

3

4

5

7

8

12

12

10

5

6

12

12

13

5

16

14



15

6

12

13

8

9

7

6

8

9

10

10

12

13

14

15

31



23

25

10

22

12

13

15

15

13

15

9

10

31

12

15

16

17



18

21

25

8

9

10

7

8

9

10

12

15

16

18

19

16

11

8

7



14

15

13

15


	Sheet1

