3.3.2 Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution through NSS/ NC non-government bodies other clubs during the last five years (15)

Sr no	Name of the activity	Organising unit/ agency/ collaborating agency	Name of the scheme	Year of the activity	
			2018-19		
1	Poster making programme	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
2	Workshop on Drama on Munshi Prem Chand 'Suno Kahani'	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
3	Celebration on Raksha Bandan day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
4	Celebration of Independence Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
5	Celebration of teacher's day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
6	Poster making competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
7	Poster Making,	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
8	Quiz competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
9	Rangoli competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
10	Singing Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
11	Celebration of Republic Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
12	Poster Making Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
13	Legal Aid/ Community Services/ Extension	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	
14	Drug Awareness Campaign: Fashion Show	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19	

15	Legal Aid Camp	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19
16	Beach clean drive	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19
17	Cancer Awareness Marathon	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19
18	Street Play / Nukkad Natak	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19
19	Plantation Drive Clean India Green India	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19
20	Women's safety programme	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2018-19
			2019-20	
1	Poster making programme	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
2	Workshop on Drama on Munshi Prem Chand 'Suno Kahani'	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
3	Celebration on Raksha Bandan day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
4	Celebration of Independence Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
5	Celebration of teacher's day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
6	Poster making competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
7	Poster Making, Rangoli Competition, Quiz Competition & amp; award ceremony	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
8	Singing Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
9	Celebration of Republic Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
10	Debate Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
11	Rangoli Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20

12	Quiz Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
13	Debate competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
14	Drug Awareness Campaign: Fashion Show	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
15	Legal Aid Camp	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
16	Beach clean drive	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
17	Cancer Awareness Marathon	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
18	Street Play / Nukkad Natak	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
19	Plantation Drive Clean India Green India	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
20	Women's safety programme	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
21	Tenant Rights Assistance	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2019-20
			2020-21	
1	Poster making programme	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
2	Workshop on Drama on Munshi Prem Chand 'Suno Kahani'	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
3	Celebration on Raksha Bandan day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
4	Celebration of Independence Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
5	Celebration of teacher's day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
6	Poster making competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
7	Poster Making, Rangoli Competition, Quiz Competition & award	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21

8	Singing Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
9	Celebration of Republic Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
10	Debate Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
11	Rangoli Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
12	Quiz Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
13	Debate competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
14	COVID awareness programme virtual	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
15	Cancer Awareness Marathon-Virtual	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
16	Virtual Legal Clinics	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
17	Online Know-Your- Rights Workshops	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
18	COVID-19 Relief Assistance	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
19	Virtual Mediation Services	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
20	Community Legal Education	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
21	Pro Bono Assistance with Remote Court Hearings	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
22	Legal Research for Nonprofit Organizations	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
23	Prisoner Advocacy and Support	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
24	Community Outreach for Voter Education	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
25	Virtual Moot Court and Mock Trial Competitions	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21

26	Remote Court	Ideal College of	NSS	2020-21
20	Assistance	Law	CONT	2020-21
27	Voter Education and Outreach	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2020-21
	•		2021-22	
1	Poster making programme	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
2	Workshop on Drama on Munshi Prem Chand 'Suno Kahani'	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
3	Celebration on Raksha Bandan day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
4	Celebration of Independence Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
5	Celebration of teacher's day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
6	Poster making competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
7	Poster Making, Rangoli Competition, Quiz Competition & amp; award ceremony	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
8	Singing Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
9	Celebration of Republic Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
10	Debate Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
11	Rangoli Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
12	Quiz Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
13	Debate competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
14	Medical Camp conducted in association with Ideal law college	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
15	Freshers Party Farewell Party	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22

16	Plantation Drive Clean India Green India	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
17	Women's safety programme	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
18	Cancer awareness marathon	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
19	Medical Camp	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
20	Beach Clean Drive	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
21	Legal Aid Camp	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
22	Street Play / Nukkad Natak	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2021-22
			2022-23	
1	Poster making programme	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
2	Workshop on Drama on Munshi Prem Chand 'Suno Kahani'	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
3	Celebration on Raksha Bandan day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
4	Celebration of Independence Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
5	Celebration of teacher's day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
6	Poster making competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
7	Poster Making, Rangoli Competition, Quiz Competition & amp; award ceremony	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
8	Singing Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
9	Celebration of Republic Day	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
10	Debate Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23

11	Rangoli Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
12	Quiz Competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
13	Debate competition	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
14	World Environment Day Celebrations- Distribution of Saplings	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
15	Cancer Awareness Marathon	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
16	Doctors Day Celebration	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
17	Visit to Orphanage	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
18	Drug Awareness Campaign: Fashion Show	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
19	Legal Aid Camp	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
20	Beach clean drive	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
21	Cancer Awareness Marathon	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
22	Street Play / Nukkad Natak	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
23	Plantation Drive Clean India Green India	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
24	Women's safety programme	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
25	Tenant Rights Assistance	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
26	Employment Law Assistance	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
27	Virtual Legal Education Workshops	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
28	Virtual Moot Court Competitions	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
29	Pro Bono Legal Clinics	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23

30	Visit to Orphanage	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
31	Legal awareness Play outside Police Station	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
32	Police Station Visit: Acknowledgement & appreciation of Police Officers	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23
33	Yoga day Celebration	Ideal College of Law	NSS	2022-23

Number of students participated in such activities
5
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
2
3
4
3

2
3
4
2
4
4
4
5
10
8
11
7
12
13
9
10
5

6
4
5
5
5
4
5
4
4
4
10
10
4
6
4 6 5
4 6 5 10

9
10
3
4
5
7
8
12
12
10
5
6
12
12
13
5
16
14

15
6
12
13
8
9
7
6
8
9
10
10
12
13
14
15
31

23
25
10
22
12
13
15
15
13
15
9
10
31
12
15
16
17

18
21
25
8
9
10
7
8
9
10
12
15
16
18
19
16
11
8
7

14
15
13
15